1
.............................................................................................................................................................
TOX®-ElectricDrive
Type EX-F
Data sheet 40.60
2021 / 03
TOX® PRESSOTECHNIK GmbH & Co. KG, Riedstrasse 4, 88250 Weingarten / Germany
Find your local contact at: www.tox-pressotechnik.com

5) For higher weights, the tool can sink in de-energized condition
6) Higher tool weights on request
Ordering example
EX-F 005.XXX.150
Stroke (mm)
Version
Nominal force category
Type
A wide range of accessories is available for the servo drive
type EX-F (see data sheet 40.90, TOX® -ElectricDrive Ac-
cessories).
Specifications EX-F 005 010 030 060 100
Mechanical
Nominal pressing force 5 kN 10 kN 30 kN 60 kN 100 kN
Nominal pulling force 3 kN 3 kN 8 kN 17 kN 30 kN
Max. speed1) 800 mm / s 550 mm / s 500 mm / s 350 mm / s 300 mm / s
Repeatability2) ± 0.01 mm
Max. tool weight
without brake5)
with motor holding brake6)
5 kg
25 kg
10 kg
125 kg
15 kg
250 kg
25 kg
500 kg
35 kg
600 kg
Sensors
Force transducer measuring range3) 0.25 – 5 kN 0.5 – 10 kN 1.5 – 30 kN 3 – 60 kN 5 – 100 kN
Accuracy ≤ ± 0.5 % of nominal pressing force
Resolver
Resolution (theoretically) 0.00593 mm 0.00370 mm 0.00370 mm 0.00296 mm 0.00296 mm
Electrical
Protection class4) IP 54
Mains supply see data sheet 40.18 System & Components
Climatic conditions + 10° to + 40° C, from 40° C performance loss, max. 55° C; air moisture < 75 %, without condensation
Version
003 Basic version
006 Motor holding brake
007 Includes holding time min 10s at min. 80% of nominal
pressing force
053 Includes protection class IP65
302 Includes working piston with threaded holes on piston
end
Further versions are available upon request!
4
.............................................................................................................................................................
tox-pressotechnik.com
1.000.000.000
100.000.000
10.000.000
1.000.000
100.000
1 mm 10 mm  100 mm
Lifetime L10
The lifetime L10 is a complex calculation. The following fac-